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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Monday, January 12, 2026
9:00 AM 2685833 SKYLER MADSEN Craig Kidwell

SKYLER MADSEN Stephanie Brown
EUREKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S 
OFFICE

 

DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions
 
9:00 AM 2685834 ANNDREA MURO Craig Kidwell

ANNDREA MURO Stephanie Brown
WALMART  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2685835 DANIEL ANDAVASO Craig Kidwell

DANIEL ANDAVASO Stephanie Brown
U.S. PROFESSIONALS SERVICES, 
INC

 

GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett
GALLAGHER BASSETT Matthew Smith

 
9:00 AM 2686667 GERARDO CHAVEZ-RODRIGUEZ Stephanie Brown

GERARDO CHAVEZ-RODRIGUEZ Craig Kidwell
NEVADA CVS PHARMACY, LLC  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2681849 ARTURO MURO Craig Kidwell

SERVER TECHNOLOGY INC  
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company

 
10:00 AM 2680163 ARTURO MURO Craig Kidwell

SERVER TECHNOLOGY INC  
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Steve Rogers
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Monday, January 12, 2026
10:00 AM 2601442 D'ANNA FREEMAN Jay Short

WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

Lisa Wiltshire Alstead

CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
 
10:00 AM 2601671 DANNA FREEMAN Jay Short

WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

Lisa Wiltshire Alstead

WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

Emily Dubansky

CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
CCMSI-RENO Emily Dubansky
CCMSI-RENO Lisa Wiltshire Alstead

 
10:00 AM 2687550 MIKHAIL SOLOVYEV Jay Short

CHEWY  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2684771 D'ANNA FREEMAN Jay Short

WCSD  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
11:00 AM 2687351 ANGELINA PILAT Stephanie Brown

ANGELINA PILAT Craig Kidwell
EAST WEST LOGISTICS  
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Broadspire Broadspire

 
11:00 AM 2687543 ANNA MCGONIGLE  

FEDEX SERVICES Andre Labonte
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2687547 FRITZ FONTENOT Gabriel Czop

GREENWOOD HOMES  
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY 
HOMESTATE

Berkshire Hathaway Homestate 
Insurance Company
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
9:00 AM 2687617 PHILIPP HEIL Bryan Spinelli

WALMART  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2687609 MARTY OSBORN Jay Short

LOUIE'S ACE HOME CENTER  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
9:00 AM 2687626 DEVIN SIMONEAU Bryan Spinelli

CHEWY CHEWY  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2687627 RUDY CALDERON Jay Short

RIDDIO CONSTRUCTION  
ICW GROUP Matthew Smith

 
10:00 AM 2687007 CLAUDIA ESCAMILLA Stephanie Brown

CLAUDIA ESCAMILLA Craig Kidwell
LIFE CARE CENTER  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
10:00 AM 2687008 TREG BUTTERFIELD Stephanie Brown

TREG BUTTERFIELD Craig Kidwell
MDK, LLC  
THE HARTFORD The Hartford
THE HARTFORD NVSLO Hartford

 
10:00 AM 2687357 DEBORAH TODARELLO Stephanie Brown

DEBORAH TODARELLO Craig Kidwell
VISITING ANGELS  
MARKEL SERVICE INCORPORATED Jacqueline Guzon
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
10:00 AM 2687359 JESSICA NATLAND Stephanie Brown

JESSICA NATLAND Craig Kidwell
ACCESSIBLE SPACES  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
11:00 AM 2687623 SILVIA ACOSTA SANCHEZ Brandon McCain

PACIFIC CHEESE  
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Steve Rogers

 
11:00 AM 2687683 JOSEPH CATHEY Lisa Anderson

CLARK COUNTY  
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise

 
11:00 AM 2687691 EDUARDO ORTIZ Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

ANYTIME LABOR LLC  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett
GALLAGHER BASSETT Matthew Smith

 
11:00 AM 2687693 EDUARDO ORTIZ Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

ANYTIME LABOR LLC  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett
GALLAGHER BASSETT Matthew Smith
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
1:30 PM 2684616 SARAH HIATT Jay Short

SARAH HIATT Lawrence Bernard
PANASONIC Kendra Oakes
PANASONIC Daniel Schwartz
PANASONIC Kevin Johnson
PANASONIC . Hooks Meng & Clement
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Daniel Schwartz
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . Hooks Meng & Clement
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Kendra Oakes
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Kevin Johnson
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
1:30 PM 2683251 LOA ESTRADA Jay Short

LOA ESTRADA Lawrence Bernard
FEDEX SERVICES Andre Labonte
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
SEDGWICK CMS INC Andre Labonte

 
1:30 PM 2684552 MARY DIGGS  

MANPOWER Jill Lynne
MANPOWER OF NORTHERN 
NEVADA/HAT LTD

Jill Lynne

MANPOWER OF NORTHERN 
NEVADA/HAT LTD

Leslie Bell

 
1:30 PM 2682067 ANTHONY EDWARDS Leslie Bell

WASHOE COUNTY  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
2:30 PM 2684477 ANTHONY PETERSON Rafael DeOliveira Mariano

WAL-MART ASSOCIATES, INC.  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Jeanne Bawa

 
2:30 PM 2686073 DANIEL APOSTOLICO Rafael DeOliveira Mariano

PANASONIC ENERGY NORTH 
AMERICA

 

ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
 
2:30 PM 2686076 DANIEL APOSTOLICO Rafael DeOliveira Mariano

PANASONIC ENERGY NORTH 
AMERICA

 

ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
2:30 PM 2684763 JUAN GARCIA BETH LEVINSON

BARNES & NOBLE Christina Marazzo
BARNES & NOBLE . Hooks Meng & Clement
BARNES & NOBLE Daniel Schwartz
ESIS Dusty Marshall
ESIS Julie Fischer
ESIS Julie Huie
ESIS Grace Lim
ESIS Christina Marazzo
ESIS Daniel Schwartz
ESIS . Hooks Meng & Clement
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, January 14, 2026
9:00 AM 2687711 ANABERTA RODRIGUEZ Craig Kidwell

ANABERTA RODRIGUEZ Stephanie Brown
SPARKS GALLERIA ME LLC  
THE HARTFORD The Hartford
THE HARTFORD NVSLO Hartford

 
9:00 AM 2687751 MIA CHACE  

TESLA MOTORS, INC.  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

 
9:00 AM 2687758 ADRIANA SANDOVAL Jay Short

PEPPERMILL  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
9:00 AM 2687759 CAROL NICHOLSON Jay Short

INTERMOUNTAIN MANAGEMENT  
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
10:00 AM 2601499 MICHAEL MEADOWS Jay Short

CARSON CITY TOWING  
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT John Lavery
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT Jeanne Bawa
TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT Daniel Schwartz

 
10:00 AM 2687757 BARBARA EOFF Weston Spann

INTERMOUNTAIN MANAGEMENT Kevin Johnson
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kevin Johnson

 
10:00 AM 2687946 JUSTIN OSBORN Bryan Spinelli

NEW LEGEND INC  
STRATEGIC COMP CLAIMS . STRATEGIC COMP CLAIMS
STRATEGIC COMP CLAIMS Matthew Smith
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, January 14, 2026
10:00 AM 2688024 HUGO MELCHOR  

GREAT BASIN BEVERAGE, LLC  
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA
 
11:00 AM 2686880 NICOLE MILLER Herb Santos, Jr.

WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

Lisa Wiltshire Alstead

CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
 
11:00 AM 2686926 PATRICK MCCUTCHEON Herb Santos, Jr.

PETSMART, INC.  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2686927 PATRICK MCCUTCHEON Herb Santos, Jr.

PETSMART, INC.  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2687992 GERARDO SAGASTUME Stephanie Brown

GERARDO SAGASTUME Craig Kidwell
WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

 

CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, January 15, 2026
9:00 AM 2686892 KATRINA DALEN Herb Santos, Jr.

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2686893 CARLOS AGUILAR Herb Santos, Jr.

TOPAZ RANCH GID  
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS . Hooks Meng & Clement
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions

 
9:00 AM 2686897 NIGEL VOPALENSKY Herb Santos, Jr.

HARVEYS LAKE TAHOE . Hooks Meng & Clement
HARVEYS LAKE TAHOE Daniel Schwartz
HARVEYS LAKE TAHOE Christina Marazzo
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
CCMSI-RENO Christina Marazzo
CCMSI-RENO Daniel Schwartz
CCMSI-RENO . Hooks Meng & Clement

 
9:00 AM 2688167 CRUZ LOPEZ Brandon McCain

CLARK ASSOCIATES INC  
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Broadspire Broadspire

 
10:00 AM CC2503898 MARIA RODRIGUEZ BETH LEVINSON

DNA FRAMING INC  
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC

Associated Risk MANAGEMENT, INC.

ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC

Sadie Staub

 
10:00 AM 2680536 WILLOW HENNINGS Craig Kidwell

ALLSTAR BOAT INC  
ASSOCIATED RISK MANAGEMENT, 
INC

Richard Staub
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Hearing Court Calendar
Luis, Jason, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, January 15, 2026
10:00 AM 2687950 CLAUDIA ESCAMILLA Stephanie Brown

CLAUDIA ESCAMILLA Craig Kidwell
LIFE CARE CENTER  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
10:00 AM 2687953 THOMAS REYES Stephanie Brown

THOMAS REYES Craig Kidwell
TAHOE SUPPLY COMPANY  
CCMSI-CARSON CITY CCMSI Carson City

 
11:00 AM 2687761 FRANCISCO AGUILAR Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

REFUSE INC - STEAD TRANSFER ST  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
11:00 AM 2687764 MATHEW TROJANOWSKI Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

SWISSPORT FUELING  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Matthew Smith
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
11:00 AM 2688130 HALEE BELKNAP Stephanie Brown

HALEE BELKNAP Craig Kidwell
FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Andre Labonte
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2688133 HUSTON LITTLE-FAIR Stephanie Brown

HUSTON LITTLE-FAIR Craig Kidwell
LEDCOR  
LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Monday, January 12, 2026
9:00 AM 2604407 AMBER HOWARD Bryan Spinelli

HOSPITAL HOUSEKEEPING 
SYSTEMS

 

CORVEL CORPORATION Zachary Jones
 
9:00 AM 2604408 AMBER HOWARD Gabriel Czop

HOSPITAL HOUSEKEEPING 
SYSTEMS

 

CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
 
9:00 AM 2660214 AMBER HOWARD Bryan Spinelli

AMBER HOWARD Gabriel Czop
HOSPITAL HOUSEKEEPING 
SYSTEMS

 

CORVEL CORPORATION John Lavery
 
9:00 AM 2602589 LINDA JONES Weston Spann

MTM TRANSIT Steve Rogers
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Steve Rogers
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company

 
9:00 AM 2681849 ARTURO MURO Craig Kidwell

SERVER TECHNOLOGY INC  
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company

 
10:00 AM 2686895 MARK CROSS Herb Santos, Jr.

EMPLOYERS HOLDINGS  
JME CLAIMS Matthew Smith
JME CLAIMS JME CLAIMS, LLC
JME CLAIMS Rajinder Rai-Nielsen
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Monday, January 12, 2026
10:00 AM 2686896 MARK CROSS Herb Santos, Jr.

EMPLOYER HOLDINGS  
JME CLAIMS Matthew Smith
JME CLAIMS JME CLAIMS, LLC
JME CLAIMS Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

 
10:00 AM 2686928 RICK MCCONNELL Herb Santos, Jr.

G.E. TRANSPORTATION  
ICW GROUP . Hooks Meng & Clement

 
10:00 AM 2686929 RICK MCCONNELL Herb Santos, Jr.

G.E. TRANSPORTATION  
ICW GROUP . Hooks Meng & Clement

 
11:00 AM 2685832 JUAN CASTILLO Craig Kidwell

JUAN CASTILLO Stephanie Brown
DESERT DISPOSAL  
JME CLAIMS JME CLAIMS, LLC
JME CLAIMS Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

 
11:00 AM 2687229 REGINA BLADES Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

SAVE MART SUPERMARKETS  
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
CORVEL CORPORATION Matthew Smith

 
11:00 AM 2687228 REGINA BLADES Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

SAVE MART SUPERMARKETS  
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
CORVEL CORPORATION Matthew Smith

 
11:00 AM 2687354 MARIA GARCIA Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

WAL-MART ASSOCIATES, INC.  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
9:00 AM 2602241 TYREL ANDREWS Herb Santos, Jr.

SILVER SAGE WATER TRUCKS LLC  
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company
TRAVELERS INSURANCE David Benavidez

 
9:00 AM 2602239 STEVEN WILLIAMS Herb Santos, Jr.

TUTOR PERINI CORPORATION  
NEVADA ALTERNATIVE SOLUTIONS  

 
9:00 AM 2687000 CATHY BATTIEST Stephanie Brown

CATHY BATTIEST Craig Kidwell
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF 
NEVADA

 

SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
 
9:00 AM 2687010 JASON CLARK Stephanie Brown

JASON CLARK Craig Kidwell
AL DAHRA ACX, INC Daniel Schwartz
AL DAHRA ACX, INC Juan Sclafani
AL DAHRA ACX, INC . Hooks Meng & Clement
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Broadspire Broadspire
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Daniel Schwartz
BROADSPIRE SERVICES . Hooks Meng & Clement
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Juan Sclafani

 
10:00 AM 2687548 JENNIFER RUSSELL Joel Santos

STARBUCKS COFFEE COMPANY  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Kevin Johnson
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
10:00 AM 2687612 MARIA LEMUS GARCIA BETH LEVINSON

ATLANTIS CASINO RESORT SPA  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
10:00 AM 2687610 MARIA LEMUS GARCIA BETH LEVINSON

ATLANTIS CASINO RESORT SPA Christina Marazzo
ATLANTIS CASINO RESORT SPA . Hooks Meng & Clement
ATLANTIS CASINO RESORT SPA Daniel Schwartz
CCMSI-RENO Christina Marazzo
CCMSI-RENO Daniel Schwartz
CCMSI-RENO . Hooks Meng & Clement
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
10:00 AM 2687624 KODY NORTH Jay Short

SIERRA STAFFING  
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA
 
11:00 AM 2687625 MATTHEW CARVER Gabriel Czop

AMAZON Matthew Smith
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
SEDGWICK CMS INC Matthew Smith

 
11:00 AM 2687669 ARTHUR MORSE  

ENCORE D E C LLC  
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA
 
11:00 AM 2687680 JONATHAN CROWDER Bryan Spinelli

NEVADA GOLD MINES  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
11:00 AM 2687709 JODI GONZALEZ Weston Spann

DAEHAN SOLUTION NEVADA LLC  
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Shaun Meng
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, January 14, 2026
9:00 AM 2686881 JULIE UNDERWOOD Herb Santos, Jr.

RENO TAHOE & VISITORS 
AUTHORITY

 

TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Steve Rogers

 
9:00 AM 2686883 KAREN ARAKAWA Herb Santos, Jr.

WALMART  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
9:00 AM 2686894 TIM BENSON Herb Santos, Jr.

GIOCAR AMERICA INC.  
WCF INSURANCE Matthew Smith
WCF INSURANCE WCF Insurance Company
WCF INSURANCE Joshua Woodbury

 
9:00 AM 2687750 JUSTIN CHAPMAN POUTANEN  

RAYLEY'S 105 Christopher Eccles
RAYLEY'S 105 Justin Taruc
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
CORVEL CORPORATION Justin Taruc
CORVEL CORPORATION Christopher Eccles

 
9:00 AM 2685861 KAREN ARAKAWA Herb Santos, Jr.

WALMART Jeanne Bawa
WALMART . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Jeanne Bawa
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, January 14, 2026
10:00 AM 2687345 RICHARD HINSON Stephanie Brown

RICHARD HINSON Craig Kidwell
TESLA GIGAFACTORY  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Matthew Smith
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, January 14, 2026
10:00 AM 2687347 RICHARD HINSON Stephanie Brown

RICHARD HINSON Craig Kidwell
TESLA GIGAFACTORY  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES Matthew Smith

 
10:00 AM 2687712 DAVID LEE Craig Kidwell

DAVID LEE Stephanie Brown
HUB GROUP INC  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
10:00 AM 2687760 JEAN SMITH Joel Santos

AMAZON, INC. Matthew Smith
SEDGWICK CMS INC Matthew Smith
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
11:00 AM 2687762 DAVID MELKONIAN Lisa Anderson

NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE 
PROTECTION DIST

Andreina Quiroz

DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions
 
11:00 AM 2687956 JESUS GALINDO Weston Spann

BARRICK GOLD OF NORTH 
AMERICA, INC.

 

CCMSI-RENO Lisa Wiltshire Alstead
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
11:00 AM 2687980 SAN JUANA GUERRA Lisa Anderson

GOODWIL- SILVERADA STORE  
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Travelers Insurance Company
TRAVELERS INSURANCE Steve Rogers
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Wednesday, January 14, 2026
11:00 AM 2687993 SERGIO LARA Jay Short

MORREY DISTRIBUTING COMPANY  
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, January 15, 2026
9:00 AM 2660224 DONOVAN CAVLAN Jay Short

UPS Juan Sclafani
UPS . Hooks Meng & Clement
LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual
LIBERTY MUTUAL Juan Sclafani
LIBERTY MUTUAL . Hooks Meng & Clement

 
9:00 AM 2687868 KYLEE ORCHARD Stephanie Brown

KYLEE ORCHARD Craig Kidwell
HUMBOLDT HUMANE 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

 

AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA . Hooks Meng & Clement
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA Ashlee Isbell AMTRUST NORTH 

AMERICA
 
9:00 AM 2687985 JACOLBY WHITE-LAKE Stephanie Brown

JACOLBY WHITE-LAKE Craig Kidwell
TESLA GIGAFACTORY  
ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES . ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANIES

 
9:00 AM 2687988 WILLIAM CANFIELD Stephanie Brown

WILLIAM CANFIELD Craig Kidwell
FRED AND DOREEN CANFIELD  
EMPLOYERS COMPENSATION 
INSURANCE COMPANY

. EMPLOYERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY

 
10:00 AM 2688020 RYAN FRALEY Jay Short

UPS Juan Sclafani
UPS . Hooks Meng & Clement
LIBERTY MUTUAL Liberty Mutual
LIBERTY MUTUAL . Hooks Meng & Clement
LIBERTY MUTUAL Juan Sclafani
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, January 15, 2026
10:00 AM 2688022 MARIA GARCIA Rajinder Rai-Nielsen

WAL-MART ASSOCIATES, INC.  
SEDGWICK CMS INC . Hooks Meng & Clement
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

 
10:00 AM 2688030 ALBERT SALDIVAR  

CITY OF SPARKS  
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno

 
10:00 AM 2688128 BRYAN FIERRO Lisa Anderson

NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE 
PROTECTION DIST

Shilo Borja

NORTH LAKE TAHOE FIRE 
PROTECTION DIST

Andreina Quiroz

DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Davies Claims Solutions
DAVIES CLAIMS SOLUTIONS Shilo Borja

 
11:00 AM 2688166 RICKSON DAVID Brandon McCain

PEPPERMILL, INC. Lisa Wiltshire Alstead
PEPPERMILL, INC. Emily Dubansky
CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
CCMSI-RENO Emily Dubansky
CCMSI-RENO Lisa Wiltshire Alstead

 
11:00 AM 2688173 JOSEPH MELLO Bryan Spinelli

FAIR TRAILS ENTERPRISES INC  
HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY

The Hartford

HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY

NVSLO Hartford

 
11:00 AM 2688241 JOANN RODRIGUEZ Jay Short

VDM METALS  
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Daniel Schwartz
BROADSPIRE SERVICES Broadspire Broadspire
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Hearing Court Calendar
Dykstra, Spring, Hearing Officer

Monday, January 12, 2026 - Friday, January 16, 2026
TIME: HRNG# CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER: ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
Thursday, January 15, 2026
11:00 AM 2688256 ARACELI PADILLA  

S & S ACTIVE WEAR  
GALLAGHER BASSETT Gallagher Bassett

 
1:30 PM 2681709 MARYSSA STEADMAN Robert Kilby

CHEWY  
SEDGWICK CMS INC Nevada Sedgwick

Continued SEDGWICK CMS INC Matthew Smith
 
1:30 PM 2686676 SAVANNA MATHISEN  

POTLUCK NEVADA LLC  
CORVEL CORPORATION Corvel Enterprise
CORVEL CORPORATION Matthew Smith

 
1:30 PM 2685293 JULIE STENCEL Craig Kidwell

JULIE STENCEL Lisa Farmer
CHURCHILL COUNTY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT

 

CCMSI-RENO CCMSI Reno
 


	JL weekly 12-16
	
	62817
	62826
	62828
	64210
	65411
	53640
	59304
	59305
	65761
	60760
	65486
	65748
	65757

	
	65803
	65814
	65898
	65899
	64831
	64832
	65488
	65490
	65892
	65965
	65970
	65972
	63712
	63756
	63760
	65362
	65359
	65360
	65361
	65765

	
	65990
	66025
	66047
	66049
	59296
	66044
	66339
	66432
	64749
	64763
	64764
	66380

	
	64755
	64756
	64758
	66552
	59295
	61508
	66340
	66342
	66053
	66055
	66516
	66520


	SD 1_12-1_16
	
	58036
	58038
	58040
	58065
	65411
	64760
	64762
	64766
	64767
	62815
	65249
	65264
	65487

	
	57381
	57395
	64824
	64833
	65759
	65807
	65810
	65894
	65896
	65935
	65968
	65991

	
	64751
	64752
	64759
	66024
	67198
	65483
	65485
	65989
	66052
	66054
	66344
	66376
	66381

	
	60616
	66196
	66377
	66378
	66428
	66429
	66435
	66514
	66551
	66554
	66619
	66622
	64142
	66023
	67204



